NOTICE OF BOARD MEMBER ATTENDANCE FEBRUARY 27, 2023, RIVERDALE DUNES METROPOLITAN DISTRICT – MEET AND GREET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the Board of Directors of the Riverdale Dunes Metropolitan District, Adams County, Colorado, will be in attendance at an informal gathering to Attend the Meet and Greet. The gathering is scheduled for Monday, February 27, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Belle Creek Family Center, 10693 Belle Creek Boulevard, Henderson, Colorado.

Board of Directors:	Office:	<u>Term Expires</u> :
Steve Colby	President	May 2023
Matthew Paul	Vice President	May 2025
Diane Lynch	Treasurer	May 2023
Andrew Lynch	Secretary	May 2023
Emily Walsh	Director	May 2025

AGENDA

Meet with Pinnacle Consulting Group Inc, and Members of the public.

RIVERDALED DUNES METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

By /s/ Nicole Wing, District Administrator